ordinarily mean during normal business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., local time, Monday through
Friday.

(6) Audit Requirements.

(a) Subrecipient shall conduct a single or program-specific audit in accordance with the provisions of 2 CFR
part 200 if it expends seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more in Federal awards from all
sources during its fiscal year.

(b) Within sixty (60) calendar days of the close of  Subrecipient’s fiscal year, on an annual basis,  Subrecipient
shall electronically submit a completed Audit Compliance Certification to audit@deo.myflorida.com, and

[...]

Attachment J – Audit Compliance Certification  

Attachment K – SERA Access Authorization Form 

Attachment L – 2 CFR Appendix II to Part 200 

Attachment M – Subrogation Agreement 

(20)  Funding/Consideration.

(a) The funding for this Agreement shall not exceed One Million Three Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand,
Six Hundred Dollars and Fifty Cents ($1,324,600.50) subject to the availability of funds.  The State of
Florida and DEO’s performance and obligation to pay under this Agreement is contingent upon annual
appropriations by the Legislature and subject to any modification in accordance with Chapter 216, F.S.

[...]

may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a public
entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or consultant under
a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of thirty-
five thousand dollars ($35,000) for a period of thirty-six (36) months following the date of being placed
on the convicted vendor list.  By executing this Agreement, Subrecipient represents and warrants that
neither it nor any of its affiliates is currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

 Repair of homeless shelters and disaster shelter facilities

 Re-nourishment of dunes and/or dune restoration

 Economic revitalization which includes any CDBG-DR eligible activity that demonstrably
restores and improves some aspect of the local economy

2. PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Bay County was awarded One Million Three Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
and Fifty Cents ($1,324,600.50) in CDBG-DR funds for the Redwood Avenue Drainage Improvement
Project. The project will alleviate the incidence of flooding to homes, businesses, and roadways in a
portion of Cedar Grove tha